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Final Stats Report for TUES1 - MACD FALL 2019 TUES WEST 

Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 128 GAMES 

Joe Montkahaus - Broken Starr - 162 games - 26.07 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) STALLIS PALACE 323 240 83 74.3 19 17 2 0 89.5 

2) LINCOLN STATION 306 208 98 68.0 18 15 3 0 83.3 

3) BROKEN STARR 323 190 133 58.8 19 12 7 0 63.2 

4) KRUEGERS BAR 323 160 163 49.5 19 9 10 0 47.4 

5) MORTIMERS PUB 306 130 175 42.5 18 8 10 0 44.4 

6) ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 306 106 200 34.6 18 3 15 0 16.7 

7) ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 323 70 252 21.7 19 1 18 0 5.3 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

BROKEN STARR 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI N 45 24 27.96 2.72 160 140 13853 646 225 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Y 162 92 26.07 2.77 160 157 50762 2535 883 

GREGG CARINI N 45 19 23.30 2.66 160 160 13397 700 239 

MIKE ANDERSON ☑  72 16 18.27 1.88 150 105 18058 1247 427 

AMY WESNER ☑  99 17 15.89 1.31 150 150 23331 1941 661 

DAWN CHURCHWELL ☑  126 7 15.29 1.48 151 106 25870 2179 744 

ANGIE MC CORD ☑  126 13 14.99 1.42 150 46 26545 2237 765 

JOHN STARR N 9 2 14.36 1.30 0 42 2281 209 70 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

KRUEGERS BAR 

BRETT RYAN ☑  126 35 18.52 1.97 150 133 31508 2150 744 

BRUCE PONGA ☑  135 29 17.93 1.63 150 96 34542 2466 840 
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Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

GARY SCHLEMM ☑  108 19 17.47 1.85 150 77 27835 1986 683 

HARLEY SOLBERG N 171 43 17.10 1.83 171 75 42992 3192 1108 

RICHARD MICALE ☑  144 34 15.98 1.68 151 64 33917 2700 925 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

LINCOLN STATION 

JEFF WUERL ☑  108 47 22.41 2.27 150 108 32275 1862 644 

TYRONE WHEELOCK ☑  126 50 19.67 2.09 150 118 34009 2213 762 

TYRONE DAVIS N 144 40 19.16 2.04 150 105 38941 2588 882 

JIM HEARD N 144 35 17.77 1.92 150 110 36056 2572 884 

DAVID GERHARZ ☑  126 34 16.95 1.74 150 129 32384 2421 831 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

MORTIMERS PUB 

MARK KROPIDLOWSKI N 18 4 22.51 1.91 150 147 4967 293 99 

WES PAYNE ☑  144 27 17.92 1.89 150 121 37882 2643 911 

TRISHA JAMBOR N 72 17 17.25 1.77 150 118 19491 1429 489 

CHARLES GOLOWNIA N 63 13 16.91 1.36 150 98 16842 1272 433 

PATRICK HUGHES ☑  162 38 16.04 1.65 150 87 40443 3165 1083 

GARY SOERFASS ☑  81 11 15.60 1.20 151 38 19858 1630 558 

NAKAO KREIL ☑  72 15 15.57 1.24 150 76 17766 1524 529 

MIKE IWEN N 9 0 15.35 1.47 112 0 2235 190 64 

DANNY SOCH N 9 0 14.00 0.92 118 0 1792 164 55 

TASHA HUGHES N 18 3 12.99 1.15 130 16 4125 436 151 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE N 99 31 19.17 1.92 150 114 27824 1855 640 

SEAN HARDEN ☑  36 6 17.43 1.58 150 49 9234 677 236 

ANTHONY MATTICE N 36 5 17.06 1.49 150 47 9987 770 259 

JOE BUTTERFIELD ☑  108 16 16.22 1.51 150 50 21429 1737 597 

RICHARD GRABOWSKI ☑  135 23 14.45 1.35 127 100 30846 2636 925 

STEPHANIE JENSON N 72 14 14.07 1.38 125 69 17031 1596 547 

PETRINA D AMICO ☑  162 11 13.74 1.21 140 67 35636 3323 1149 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 

GARY BAUSKE N 54 8 14.85 1.30 135 117 12324 1060 363 

CARRIE PFLUGRADT ☑  117 12 14.78 1.16 156 64 28036 2459 849 

DALE CARAWAY ☑  153 12 14.74 0.96 146 86 35567 3195 1112 

JEROME PFLUGRADT ☑  153 20 14.32 1.38 130 81 35385 3176 1099 

MARLENE PFLUGRADT N 54 4 13.69 1.09 145 69 11829 1107 379 

ALICIA STEFFENHAGEN N 18 1 13.68 1.29 0 33 3434 309 109 

ANGEL STRAUSER N 9 0 13.52 1.71 0 0 1541 149 50 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

STALLIS PALACE 

JUSTICE BATEMON N 27 11 23.50 1.73 150 109 7798 432 151 

DAVID WALLACE ☑  153 62 22.56 2.33 150 130 44796 2490 859 

BARBARA BURNETT ☑  135 44 20.76 2.41 150 113 38697 2306 794 

HAROLD CROSS ☑  171 57 20.28 2.21 150 117 46599 2872 987 

GARY FOSTER ☑  171 61 19.77 2.29 171 114 45978 2890 987 

DEVIN CANNON N 27 4 17.24 2.05 140 29 5316 377 129 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

{Substitutes} 

TOM SEYMOUR N 36 3 14.77 1.68 119 15 7853 666 228 

CECILIA NIEVES N 90 8 13.79 0.82 150 43 19859 1925 662 

Team Totals: N 126 11 14.05 1.01 150 43 27712 2591 890 

All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI BROKEN STARR 35 19 27.96 10 49 2 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 

JOE MONTKAHAUS BROKEN STARR 126 69 26.07 36 192 4 13 20 0 0 0 1 0 5 

JUSTICE BATEMON STALLIS PALACE 21 9 23.50 5 24 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GREGG CARINI BROKEN STARR 35 16 23.30 9 37 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID WALLACE STALLIS PALACE 119 48 22.56 13 128 0 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARK KROPIDLOWSKI MORTIMERS PUB 14 4 22.51 1 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JEFF WUERL LINCOLN STATION 84 40 22.41 13 89 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BARBARA BURNETT STALLIS PALACE 105 29 20.76 17 76 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

HAROLD CROSS STALLIS PALACE 133 42 20.28 16 99 0 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 

GARY FOSTER STALLIS PALACE 133 45 19.77 10 89 1 4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 

TYRONE WHEELOCK LINCOLN STATION 98 38 19.67 7 74 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 77 25 19.17 4 54 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TYRONE DAVIS LINCOLN STATION 112 32 19.16 9 82 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRETT RYAN KRUEGERS BAR 98 28 18.52 2 50 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE ANDERSON BROKEN STARR 56 14 18.27 3 22 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRUCE PONGA KRUEGERS BAR 105 22 17.93 7 58 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WES PAYNE MORTIMERS PUB 112 18 17.92 6 61 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIM HEARD LINCOLN STATION 112 23 17.77 6 51 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY SCHLEMM KRUEGERS BAR 84 13 17.47 5 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SEAN HARDEN ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 28 5 17.43 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TRISHA JAMBOR MORTIMERS PUB 56 14 17.25 2 30 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

DEVIN CANNON STALLIS PALACE 21 3 17.24 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

HARLEY SOLBERG KRUEGERS BAR 133 30 17.10 6 60 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 

ANTHONY MATTICE ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 28 4 17.06 1 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID GERHARZ LINCOLN STATION 98 24 16.95 2 40 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHARLES GOLOWNIA MORTIMERS PUB 49 12 16.91 1 23 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOE BUTTERFIELD ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 84 12 16.22 1 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PATRICK HUGHES MORTIMERS PUB 126 29 16.04 1 55 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD MICALE KRUEGERS BAR 112 22 15.98 2 25 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY WESNER BROKEN STARR 77 13 15.89 4 20 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY SOERFASS MORTIMERS PUB 63 8 15.60 0 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NAKAO KREIL MORTIMERS PUB 56 12 15.57 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE IWEN MORTIMERS PUB 7 0 15.35 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAWN CHURCHWELL BROKEN STARR 98 5 15.29 1 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGIE MC CORD BROKEN STARR 98 8 14.99 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY BAUSKE ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 42 7 14.85 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CARRIE PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 91 12 14.78 0 24 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOM SEYMOUR {Substitutes} 28 2 14.77 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DALE CARAWAY ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 119 11 14.74 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD GRABOWSKI ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 105 18 14.45 0 20 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 

JOHN STARR BROKEN STARR 7 1 14.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

JEROME PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 119 18 14.32 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEPHANIE JENSON ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 56 9 14.07 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DANNY SOCH MORTIMERS PUB 7 0 14.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CECILIA NIEVES {Substitutes} 70 8 13.79 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PETRINA D AMICO ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 126 9 13.74 0 19 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARLENE PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 42 4 13.69 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ALICIA STEFFENHAGEN ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 14 1 13.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGEL STRAUSER ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 7 0 13.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TASHA HUGHES MORTIMERS PUB 14 2 12.99 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

JOE MONTKAHAUS BROKEN STARR 36 23 2.77 6 3 3 27 5 5 0 0 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI BROKEN STARR 10 5 2.72 3 1 1 4 1 2 0 0 

GREGG CARINI BROKEN STARR 10 3 2.66 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 

BARBARA BURNETT STALLIS PALACE 30 15 2.41 12 2 1 11 2 4 0 0 

DAVID WALLACE STALLIS PALACE 34 14 2.33 15 1 0 11 4 3 0 0 

GARY FOSTER STALLIS PALACE 38 16 2.29 15 0 0 15 4 3 0 0 

JEFF WUERL LINCOLN STATION 24 7 2.27 7 1 0 9 2 3 0 1 

HAROLD CROSS STALLIS PALACE 38 15 2.21 16 1 0 10 5 5 0 0 

TYRONE WHEELOCK LINCOLN STATION 28 12 2.09 9 0 0 2 2 5 0 1 

DEVIN CANNON STALLIS PALACE 6 1 2.05 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

TYRONE DAVIS LINCOLN STATION 32 8 2.04 15 1 0 8 4 2 1 0 

BRETT RYAN KRUEGERS BAR 28 7 1.97 11 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 

JIM HEARD LINCOLN STATION 32 12 1.92 7 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 22 6 1.92 3 0 0 7 2 1 0 0 

MARK KROPIDLOWSKI MORTIMERS PUB 4 0 1.91 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

WES PAYNE MORTIMERS PUB 32 9 1.89 7 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 

MIKE ANDERSON BROKEN STARR 16 2 1.88 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

GARY SCHLEMM KRUEGERS BAR 24 6 1.85 10 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

HARLEY SOLBERG KRUEGERS BAR 38 13 1.83 10 0 0 9 3 1 0 0 

TRISHA JAMBOR MORTIMERS PUB 16 3 1.77 3 0 0 2 4 2 0 0 

DAVID GERHARZ LINCOLN STATION 28 10 1.74 11 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 

JUSTICE BATEMON STALLIS PALACE 6 2 1.73 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGEL STRAUSER ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 2 0 1.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RICHARD MICALE KRUEGERS BAR 32 12 1.68 6 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

TOM SEYMOUR {Substitutes} 8 1 1.68 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

PATRICK HUGHES MORTIMERS PUB 36 9 1.65 10 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 

BRUCE PONGA KRUEGERS BAR 30 7 1.63 8 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 

SEAN HARDEN ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 8 1 1.58 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JOE BUTTERFIELD ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 24 4 1.51 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

ANTHONY MATTICE ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 8 1 1.49 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

DAWN CHURCHWELL BROKEN STARR 28 2 1.48 6 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 

MIKE IWEN MORTIMERS PUB 2 0 1.47 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

ANGIE MC CORD BROKEN STARR 28 5 1.42 17 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 

STEPHANIE JENSON ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 16 5 1.38 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 

JEROME PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 34 2 1.38 2 0 0 6 6 1 0 0 

CHARLES GOLOWNIA MORTIMERS PUB 14 1 1.36 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

RICHARD GRABOWSKI ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 30 5 1.35 6 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

AMY WESNER BROKEN STARR 22 4 1.31 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

JOHN STARR BROKEN STARR 2 1 1.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GARY BAUSKE ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 12 1 1.30 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 

ALICIA STEFFENHAGEN ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 4 0 1.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NAKAO KREIL MORTIMERS PUB 16 3 1.24 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

PETRINA D AMICO ROCKSTAR SALOON 1 36 2 1.21 7 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 

GARY SOERFASS MORTIMERS PUB 18 3 1.20 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 

CARRIE PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 26 0 1.16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TASHA HUGHES MORTIMERS PUB 4 1 1.15 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

MARLENE PFLUGRADT ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 12 0 1.09 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

DALE CARAWAY ROCKSTAR SALOON 2 34 1 0.96 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

DANNY SOCH MORTIMERS PUB 2 0 0.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CECILIA NIEVES {Substitutes} 20 0 0.82 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
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